

Marine Corps League

SSgt Karl G. Taylor, Sr. (Howard County) Detachment 1084

SCHOLARSHIP INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Applicants must be graduating high school seniors, who are a son/daughter of an Active-duty Marine, a son/daughter of a Marine Corps Veteran, or currently enrolled in a JROTC program, who attend a High School in Howard County, Maryland.
- 2. Complete all information on the Application. If additional space is required, use extra paper or write on the back of the Application, making sure to reference the original question.
- 3. Each applicant should include an essay to the Howard County Marine Corps League Scholarship Committee, stating in your own words, your goals and objectives, aspirations for the future, and how your education will contribute to them. Also, include what you have done or plan to do in the future to contribute to the betterment of your community.
- 4. Our scoring criteria is as follows
 - A. 1/3 Academics (Overall GPA)
 - B. 1/3 Americanism (Scouting, Civil Air Patrol, Color Guard, etc.)
 - C. 1/3 Extracurricular (sports, clubs, community service and possible work history).
- 5. Date and sign the completed Application.
- 6. Submit the following:
 - A. Scholarship Application.
 - B. Scholarship Certification with a signature from the School Principal.
 - C. Letter of recommendation from your Guidance Counselor.
 - D. Letter of recommendation from any teacher instructing in the area/discipline (major) that you expect to pursue.
 - E. Copy of your High School Transcript.
 - F. Evidence of acceptance and proof of enrollment at an institution of higher learning (if available).
 - G. Essay.
- 7. Application must be received no later than June 13, 2023.

- 8. Mail Application to: Marine Corps League, SSgt Karl G. Taylor Detachment Attn.: Scholarship Committee 5951 Glen Willow Way, Ellicott City, MD 21043
- 9. The Scholarship Committee reserves the right not to award a Scholarship if they decide no applicant has met their qualifications.
- 10. The winning applicant will be expected to attend the Marine Corps League, SSgt Karl G. Taylor, Sr. (Howard County) Detachment 1084 meeting on July 25,2023 in the evening to receive their award, at which time their accomplishments will be acknowledged.
- 11. For any questions please contact Jesus Tapia (Scholarship Chairman) at usmc2893@gmail.com
- 12. Good luck!